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Wafaa Aborashed 
Healthy San Leandro Environmental 
Collaborative 

672 Tudor Road 
San Leandro, CA 94577 

510-410-9232 healthyslc@yahoo.com 

Mike Bandrowski 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-4149 bandrowski.mike@epa.gov 

Barbara Bauer 
E.H. Pechan & Associates, Inc. 

3622 Lyckan Parkway 
Suite 2005 
Durham, NC 27707 

919-493-3144, x188 barbara.bauer@pechan.com 

Brian Beveridge 
West Oakland Environmental Indicators 
Project 

1747 14th Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 

510-282-2565 bbeveridge@paradigmthree.com 

Carol Bohnenkamp 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-4130 bohnenkamp.carol@epa.gov 

Kevin Burrell 
Environmental Coalition of South 
Seattle (ECOSS) 

8201 10th Ave. S #3 
Seattle, WA 98108 

206-767-0432 kevin@ecoss.org 

Casey Camp 
Coyote Creek Center for Environmental 
Justice 

27100 Acre Road 
Marland, OK 74644 

580-268-3017 caseycamp-horinek@yahoo.com 

Robin Cannon 
Southwest Network for Environmental 
and Economic Justice 

15417 Grevillea Avenue 
Lawndale, CA 

213-978-7576 robinrc@yahoo.com 

Candace Carraway 
US EPA 

TW Alexander Dr. 
RTP, NC 27711 

919-541-3189 carraway.candace@epa.gov 

Lauri Charley 
Gila River Indian Community - 
Department of Environmental Quality 

PO Box 97 
Sacaton, AZ 85223 

520-562-2234 x247 lauri.charley@gric.nsn.us 

Kristina Chu 
Bay Area Air Quality Management 
District 

939 Ellis St. 
San Francisco, CA 94109 

415-749-4758 kchu@baaqmd.gov 

Henry Clark 
West County Toxics Coalition 

2720 Ivy Lane 
Antioch, CA 94531 

510-232-3427 henryC11@prodigy.net 

Luke Cole 
Center on Race, Poverty & the 
Environment 

47 Kearny Street 
San Francisco, CA 94108 

415-346-4179 x2  

Cecil Corbin-Mark 
WE ACT for Environmental Justice 

271 W. 125th Street, Suite 308
New York, NY 10027 

212-961-1000 x303 corbinmark@aol.com 

Steve Crawford 
Passamaquoddy Tribe at Pleasant Point 

PO Box 251 
Perry, ME 04667 

207-853-2600 x238 stevecrawford@wabanaki.com 

Matthew Cross-Guillén 
Bernalillo County Environmental Health 

111 Union Sq SE Suite 300 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

505-314-0324 matthewc@bernco.gov 

Francisco Da Costa 
Environmental Justice Advocacy 

4909 Third St. 
San Francisco, CA 94124 

415-822-9602 frandacosta@att.net 

Charlotte Ely 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94306 

415-972-3227 ely.charlotte@epa.gov 

Lena (Vickey) Epps-Price 
US EPA 

109 TW Alexander Dr. 
RTP, NC 27709 

919 541-5573 epps-price.lena@epa.gov 

Monica Espinosa 
US EPA, Region 7 
Environmental Justice Program 

901 N. 5th St. 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

913-551-7541 espinosa.monica@epa.gov 

Tessie R. Ester 
Hunter’s View Mother’s Committee 

20 W. Point Rd., 227 & 229 
San Francisco, CA 94124 

415-821-2873  

Arnita Gadson 
West Jefferson County Community 
Task Force 

2900 W. Broadway, Ste 218 
Louisville, Ky. 40211 

502-852-4609 ahgads01@louisville.edu 
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Catalina Garzon 
Pacific Institute for Studies in 
Environment, Development and 
Security 

654 13th Street 
Oakland, CA 94606 

510-251-1600 x104 garzcat@berkeley.edu 

Niloufar Glosson 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94306 

 glosson.niloufar@epa.gov 

Margaret Gordon 
West Oakland Environmental Indicators 
Project 

1747 14th Street 
Oakland, CA 94608 

510-451-3227 margaretgordon@sbcglobal.net 

Gregory Green 
US EPA 

109 TW Alexander Dr 
RTP, NC 27705 

919-541-2769 green.gregory@epa.gov 

Marlene Grossman 
Pacoima Beautiful 

11243 Glenoaks Blvd. #1 
Pacoima, CA 90049 

818-899-2454 marsplan@aol.com 

Richard Grow 
US EPA Region 9 

75 Hawthorne 
(Mail Code Air 8) 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-4104 grow.richard@epa.gov 

Marie Harrison 
Greenaction for Health & 
Environmental Justice & 
BVHP Mothers Committee for 
Environmental Justice 

1095 Market Street, Suite 712 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

415-248-5011 marie@greenaction.org 

Rosa Hart Burenstine 
Baltimore Community for 
Environmental Justice (BCEJ) 

1113 Rutland Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21213 

410-534-0596 
202-276-8963 (cell) 

rosa21213@aol.com 

April Hathcoat 
Cherokee Nation Environmental 
Programs 

208 E. Allen Road 
Tahlequah, OK 74464 

918-453-5098 ahathcoat@cherokee.org 

Zoe Heller 
US EPA, Region 9 

CED-1, 75 Hawthorne 
San Francisco, CA, 94105 

415-972-3074 heller.zoe@epa.gov 

Karen Henry 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3844 henry.karen@epa.gov 

Ken Israels 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-4102 israels.ken@epa.gov 

Rev. Ernest Jackson 1121 Oakdale Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94124 

415-468-1700 ejackson2@comcast.net 

Bill Jarocki 
Environmental Finance Center 

Boise State University 
1910 University Drive 
Boise, ID 83725 

208-426-4293 bjarock@boisestate.edu 

Debbie Jordan 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3133 jordan.deborah@epa.gov 

Ranowul Jzar 
Harambee House/Citizens For 
Environmental Justice 

1115 Habersham Street 
Savannah, GA 31401 

912-233-0907 cfejrj@bellsouth.net 

Leslie Kahihikolo 
Hawaii Environmental Council 

519 Kaimake Loop 
Kailua, HI 96734 

808-728-7991 lekali@hawaii.rr.com 

Avinash Kar 
Center on Race, Poverty & the 
Environment 

47 Kearny Street, Suite 804 
San Francisco, CA 94108 

415-346-4179 avinashkar@gmail.com 

Hilton Kelley 
Communities In-Power and 
Development Association, Inc. 

601 Woodworth Blvd. 
Port Arthur, TX 77642 

409-498-1088 hiltonkelleycida@yahoo.com 

Marva King 
Environmental Protection Agency, 
OAR, CARE program 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
(MC 6101-A) 
Washington, DC 20460 

202-564-2599 king.marva@epa.gov 

Matthew Lakin 
U.S. EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street, AIR-6 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3851 lakin.Matthew@epa.gov 
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Elvin D. Lang 
Alabama Department of Environmental 
Management (ADEM) 

1400 Coliseum Blvd 
Montgomery, AL 36110-2059 

334.271.7905 edl@adem.state.al.us 

Lily Lee 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94306 

415-972-3795 lee.lily@epa.gov 

Rey Leon 
Latino Env. Adv. & Policy Project 

550 E. Shaw Avenue, Suite 255
Fresno, CA 93710 

559-269-9563 sjvleap@gmail.com 

Jonathan Leong 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3372 leong.jonathan@epa.gov 

Christopher Lepe 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3787 lepe.christopher@epa.gov 

Nancy Levin 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3848 levin.nancy@epa.gov  

Richard Lew 
Bay Area Air Quality Management 
District 

939 Ellis Street 
San Francisco, Ca. 94109 

415 749-4755 rlew@baaqmd.gov 

Sheila Lewis 
US EPA 

Ariel Rios Bldg. 1200 
Pennsylvania Ave. 
Washington, DC 20460 

202.564.0152 lewis.sheila@epa.gov 

Debbie Lowe Liang 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St (CED-1) 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-4155 lowe.debbie@epa.gov 

Brent Maier 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94306 

415-947-4256 maier.brent@epa.gov 

Charles Loveday, Ph.D 
City University, NYC 

   

Jesse N. Marquez 
Coalition For A Safe Environment 

P.O. Box 1918 
Wilmington, CA, 90748 

310-704-1265 jnmarquez@prodigy.net 

Nury Martinez 
Pacoima Beautiful 

11243 Glenoaks Blvd. Suite 1
Pacoima, CA 91331 

818-899-2454 x100 nmartinez@pacoimabeautiful.org 

Sofia Martinez 
Concerned Citizens of Wagon Mound 
and Mora County (CCWMMC) 

PO Box 318 
Wagon Mound, NM 87105 

505-573-1904 sofiam@unm.edu 

Grady Mathai-Jackson 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3903 mathai-jackson.grady@epa.gov 

Mildred McClain 
Harambee House/Citizens For 
Environmental Justice 

1115 Habersham Street 
Savannah, GA 31401 

912-233-0907 cfej@bellsouth.net 

Cameron McDonald 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3308 mcdonald.cameron@epa.gov  

Laura McKelvey 
US EPA 

TW Alexander Dr. 
RTP, NC 27711 

919-541-0942 mckelvey.laura@epa.gov 

Cristina Mercurio 
EPA- Office of International Affairs 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
(MC2650R) 
Washington, D.C. 20460-0001 

202-564-6481 mercurio.cristina@epa.gov 

Ansje Miller 
Center for Environmental Health 

528 61st Street, Suite A 
Oakland, CA 94609 

510-594-9864 x315 ansje@cehca.org 

Vernice Miller-Travis 
Groundwork USA 

104 Jewett Place 
Bowie, MD 20721 

301-390-5190 vmt_3@msn.com 

Goro Mitchell 
Community Development Institute 

321 Bell St 
East Palo Alto, CA, 94303 

650-327-5846 x301 goro@cdi-usa.org 

Michelle Moore 
NYS Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

47-40 21st Street 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

718-482-4967 mmmoore@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Richard Moore 
Southwest Network for Environmental 
and Economic Justice 

PO Box 7399 
Albuquerque, NM 87194 

(505) 242-0416 richardm@sneej.org 
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Maria Moya 
Environmental Health Coalition 

401 Mile Of Cars Way 
Suite 310 
National City, CA 91950 

619-474-0220 x122 mariam@environmetalheal.org 

Deepay Mukerjee 
National Institute for Chemical Studies 

2300 Mac Corkle Avenue, SE
Charleston, WV 25304 

304-357-4361 dmukerjee@nicsinfo.org 

Wilfred Nabahe 
Lone Pine Paiute-Shoshone Tribe 

P.O. Box 747 
Lone Pine, CA 93545 

760-876-4690 wjnabahe@lppsr.org 

Rachel Newman 
Detroiters Working for Environmental 
Justice 

4750 Woodward Ave., Suite 
403 
Detroit, MI 48201 

313-833-3935 x27 mail.newman@gmail.com 

Patricia Ochoa 
Pacoima Beautiful 

11243 Glenoaks Blvd. #1 
Pacoima, CA 91331 

818-899-2454 patty@pacoimabeautiful.org 

Jonathan Ostar 
OPAL (Organizing People, Activating 
Leaders) 

PO Box 4642 
Portland, OR 97208 

503-407-9145 jon.ostar@gmail.com 

Romel Pascual 
Office of Mayor Antonio R. 
Villaraigosa 

200 N. Spring Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

213-978-0762 romel.pascual@lacity.org 

Cara Peck 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3382 Peck.cara@epa.gov 

Cynthia Peurifoy 
US EPA, Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-9649 peurifoy.cynthia@epa.gov 

Janet Phoenix, MD, MPH 
National Research Center for Women & 
Families 

1701 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 

202-223-4000 jp@center4research.org 

Swati Prakash 
Pacific Institute 

654 13th Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 

510-251-1600  

Shankar Prasad 
Cal/EPA 

1001 I Street 
P.O. Box 2815 
Sacramento, CA 95812-2815 

916-323-2559 sprasad@calepa.ca.gov 

Adrienne Priselac 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3285 priselac.adrienne@epa.gov 

Roberta Reinstein 
Port of Oakland 

630 Water Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 

510-627-4561 rreinstein@portoakland.com 

Nancy Reish 
US EPA, Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop 
Denver, CO 80202 

303-312-6040 reish.nancy@epa.gov 

Elisa Roper 
EPA Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-9174 roper.elisa@epa.gov 

Rebecca Rosen 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St., AIR-2 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-4152 rosen.rebecca@epa.gov 

Alicia Schwartz 
POWER 

327th St. 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

415-864-8372 alicia@peopleorganized.org 

Charlie Sciammas 
PODER (People Organizing to Demand 
Environmental & Economic Rights) 

474 Valencia Street #125 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

415-431-4210 carlo@podersf.org 

Jeff Scott 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-8704 scott.jeffrey@epa.gov 

Peggy Shepard 
WE ACT for Environmental Justice 

271 W. 125th Street, Suite 308
New York, NY 10027 

212-961-1000 x306 berlinda@weact.org 

Daniela Simunovic 
The Center on Race, Poverty & the 
Environment 

1302 Jefferson Street, Suite 2 
Delano, CA 93215 

661-720-9140 daniela.simunovic@gmail.com 

Tiffany Skogstrom 
Boston Public Health Commission 

1010 Massachusetts Ave 
Boston, MA 02118 

617-534-2424 tskogstrom@bphc.org 
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Delphine Smith 
Communities for a Better Environment/
Contra Costa Asthma Coalition 

426 B Street #B 
Richmond, CA 94801 

510-302-0430 x20 delsmith21@hotmail.com 

David Solomon 
USEPA 

OAQPS, SPPD (D211C) 
RTP, NC, 27711 

919-541-5375 solomon.david@epa.gov 

Laura Solomon 
University of Tuebingen, Law 
Department 

650 Alvarado St Apt 204 
San Francisco, CA, 94114 

919-451-4626 layavesper@gmail.com 

Wilma Subra 
Subra Company/Louisiana 
Environmental Action Network 

P. O. Box 9813 
New Iberia, LA 70562 
3814 Old Jeanerette Road 
New Iberia, LA 70563 

337-367-2216 subracom@aol.com 

Erica Swinney 
Greenaction for Health and 
Environmental Justice 

1095 Market St., #712 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

415-248-5010 erica@greenaction.org 

Nicholas Targ, Esq. 
Holland & Knight, LLP 

50 California, St., Suite 2800 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

415-743-6926 nicholas.targ@hklaw.com 

Clancy Tenley 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-947-8026 tenley.clancy@epa.gov 

Tami Thomas-Burton 
US EPA, Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 

303-312-6581 thomas-burton.tami@epa.gov 

Joe Tikvart 
US EPA/OAQPS/SEE 

109 TW Alexander Drive 
RTP, NC 27711 

919-541-7793 tikvart.joe@epa.gov 

Connie Tucker 
Adventures Enterprises 

P.O. Box 1802 
Pine Lake, GA 30072 

404-292-3347 cttucker@mindspring.com 

Stephanie Valentine 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3014 valentine.stephanie@epa.gov 

Winona Victery 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St., MTS1 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3736 Victery.winona@epa.gov 

Lenore Volturno 
Pala Band of Mission Indians 

12196 Pala Mission Rd. 
Pala, CA 92059 

760-891-3515 lvolturno@palatribe.com 

Alan Walts 
EPA, Region 5 

77 W. Jackson Blvd 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312 353 8894 walts.alan@epa.gov 

Ingrid Ward 
US EPA 

USEPA, Mail Code C304-03 
RTP, NC 27711 

919-541-0300 ward.ingrid@epa.gov 

Johnnie Ware 
Woodville Community 

120 Albion Street 
Savannah, GA 31408 

912-964-6188  

Tyrone Ware 
Woodville Community 

120 Albion Street 
Savannah, GA 31408 

912-604-5189 waresavannah8@aol.com 

Michael Wenstrom 
US EPA, Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop St.  
Denver, CO 80202-1129 

303-312-7009 wenstrom.michael@epa.gov 

Johnny White 2422 Road 20, Apt. 305A 
San Pablo, CA 94806 

510-236-2813 white_johnny@yahoo.com 

Donele Wilkins 
Detroiters Working for Environmental 
Justice 

4750 Woodward Ave., Suite 
406 
Detroit, MI 48201 

313-833-3935 dwdwej@aol.com 

Brenda Wilson 
West End Revitalization Association - 
WERA 

PO Box 661 
Mebane, NC 27302 

919-321-1296 omega1usa@netscape.net 

Omega Wilson 
West End Revitalization Association - 
WERA 

PO Box 661 
Mebane, NC 27302 

919-321-1296 wera1usa@earthlink.net 

Pui Man Wong 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3242 wong.puiman@epa.gov  

Periann Wood 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street, Air 6 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

425-947-4138 wood.periann@epa.gov 
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Phyllis Wright 
US EPA 

109 TW Alexander Drive 
RTP, NC 27711 

919-541-5369 wright.phyllis@epa.gov 

Asia Yeary 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3831 yeary.asia@epa.gov 

Allan Zabel 
US EPA, Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St (ORC-2) 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-972-3902 zabel.allan@epa.gov 

 


